TOWN OF INTERLACHEN TOWN COUNCIL BUDGET WORKSHOP AGENDA MONDAY, JUNE 17, 2024 – 10:00 A.M. DICKERMAN BUILDING

- 1) CALL TO ORDER
- 2) ROLL CALL
- 3) **COUNCIL CHAIRPERSON: CAROLYN MEADOWS**
 - A) Comments
- 4) **COUNCIL DISCUSSION:**
 - A) Discussion and Consideration of the Proposed 2024/2025 Budget for all Departments.
- 5) CLOSE WORKSHOP:

POSTING STATEMENTS:

Any item/subject placed on the agenda, regardless of how the matter is stated on the agenda, may be acted on by the Town Council. No action may be taken by the Town Council on any matter **NOT** listed on the printed agenda, unless unanimously voted by Council present to be an emergency item.

Persons desiring to appeal any decision made by the Town Council, or anyone who wishes to have a written verbatim transcript of any Town Council meeting or portion thereof shall be responsible for securing at their expense, a "duly certified Court Reporter" who shall be permitted to attend the Town Council meeting and record proceedings through any means generally recognized as capable of producing an accurate record which does not disrupt the Town Council meeting.

Agenda items are available for public viewing at the Town Office, at 311 Atlantic Avenue, Interlachen, Florida. For questions, comments or information, call (386)684-3811.